

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: HOJAI:: SANKARDEV NAGAR

(ASSAM)

COURT CAMPUS, SANKARDEV NAGAR, HOJAI (ASSAM), PIN-782442 PHONE : 6901281633

E-MAIL ID : dslahojai@gmail.com

Memo No. DLSA HSN/2024/ 726

Dated 05/08/2024

District Legal Sa

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuant of the advertisement vide memo no. DLSA-HSN/2024/529-532 dated 03.07.2024 the Office of the District Legal Service Authority, Hojai is please to call the following candidates for interview for engagement to the post of 1(one)Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel as per modified scheme of Legal Aid Defense Counsel System laid down by NALSA under The Office of District Legal Service Authority Hojai. On the scheduled date of interview, the candidates are directed to bring the originals of all the testimonials that they have submitted with the application falling which the candidates will be debarred from appearing in the interview.

## **Schedule Interview**

SI.No	Name of candidate	Date of Interview
1	Debabrata Ghosh	
2	Jamila Begum	Date: 12.08.2024 Reporting Time: 2.30 P.M Interview Time: 4:00 P.M
3	Mamoni Hemrom	
4	Rajesh Lodh	
5	Sukanya Roy	
6	Sushila Prasad	
7	Swajidul Islam	

05168

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman District Legal Services Authority, Hojai Assam

Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Sankardev Nagar, Hojai, Assam